
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-55 Southbound South of Hazlehurst at Tower Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0055-01(119) /
108495301 in Copiah County,

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,270,330.00

Cotton Creek Transport, Inc. W. G. Yates & Sons
Construction Company

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

$2,526,089.00 $2,544,809.00 $2,804,755.20

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 7,500.00 1,500.00 750.00

0020 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 2,025.000 LF 7.00 8.00 9.25

0030 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 500.000 LF 4.00 4.00 4.60

0050 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 16,000.000 CY 13.00 17.00 20.00

0060 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 13,000.000 CY 8.50 9.50 8.00

0070 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,250.00 1,250.00 860.00

0080 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 2.000 TON 100.00 300.00 110.00

0090 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 4.000 TON 200.00 300.00 219.00

0100 234-C001 Super Silt Fence 2,800.000 LF 8.50 7.50 14.50

0110 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 1,000.000 LF 4.50 4.75 9.00

0120 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 100.000 TON 30.00 30.00 50.60

0130 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 1,200.000 GAL 3.00 4.00 2.90

0140 605-P002 4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 100.000 LF 8.00 55.00 18.10

0150 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 1,100.000 CY 85.00 125.00 95.85

0160 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,875.000 LF 26.00 26.00 29.95

0170 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 3.000 EA 950.00 950.00 1,093.00

0180 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 3.000 EA 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,740.00

0190 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 140,000.00 70,000.00 61,000.00

0200 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0210 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2.000 MI 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,301.00

0220 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2.000 MI 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,301.00

0230 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1.000 MI 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,301.00

0240 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 200.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.15

0250 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 100.000 LF 2.00 2.00 2.30

0260 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 300.000 EA 15.00 15.00 17.30

0270 619-C7001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 200.000 EA 15.00 15.00 17.30
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-55 Southbound South of Hazlehurst at Tower Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0055-01(119) /
108495301 in Copiah County,

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,270,330.00

Cotton Creek Transport, Inc. W. G. Yates & Sons
Construction Company

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

$2,526,089.00 $2,544,809.00 $2,804,755.20

1 2 3

0280 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 4,080.000 LF 21.00 20.00 24.95

0290 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 205,000.00 145,000.00 315,700.00

0300 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1.000 MI 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,452.00

0310 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1.000 MI 7,500.00 7,500.00 8,629.00

0320 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 7,500.00 7,500.00 8,629.00

0330 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 500.000 LF 4.00 4.00 4.60

0340 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 500.000 LF 4.00 4.00 4.60

0350 626-H001 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 100.000 SF 12.00 12.00 13.85

0360 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 100.000 LF 8.00 8.00 9.25

0370 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 50.000 EA 15.00 15.00 17.30

0380 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 50.000 EA 15.00 15.00 17.30

0390 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 42.000 EA 22.00 22.00 25.35

0400 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 10.000 EA 85.00 85.00 97.80

0410 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 10,000.00 20,000.00 11,000.00

0420 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 17,875.000 LF 78.00 75.00 80.00

0430 907-411-A001 Ultra Thin Asphalt Pavement 1,000.000 TON 92.25 175.00 130.60

0450 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 3.000 EA 2,500.00 2,000.00 5,178.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-55 Southbound South of Hazlehurst at Tower Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0055-01(119) /
108495301 in Copiah County,

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,270,330.00

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Key, LLC Riverside Construction
Company, Inc.

$2,819,320.50 $2,947,732.00 $3,248,190.25

4 5 6

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 7,500.00 8,005.00 25,000.00

0020 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 2,025.000 LF 8.00 8.50 8.00

0030 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 500.000 LF 4.50 4.30 4.00

0050 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 16,000.000 CY 20.00 27.65 20.00

0060 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 13,000.000 CY 18.00 14.80 15.00

0070 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,400.00 1,322.00 1,500.00

0080 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 2.000 TON 114.00 320.00 350.00

0090 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 4.000 TON 225.00 320.00 350.00

0100 234-C001 Super Silt Fence 2,800.000 LF 9.50 10.50 8.75

0110 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 1,000.000 LF 5.00 4.80 5.75

0120 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 100.000 TON 33.50 196.00 57.00

0130 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 1,200.000 GAL 3.50 3.20 3.75

0140 605-P002 4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 100.000 LF 43.50 166.00 75.00

0150 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 1,100.000 CY 110.00 121.00 120.00

0160 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,875.000 LF 29.00 27.50 26.00

0170 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 3.000 EA 1,000.00 1,005.00 950.00

0180 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 3.000 EA 3,700.00 3,435.00 3,250.00

0190 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 55,000.00 46,325.00 50,000.00

0200 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0210 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2.000 MI 2,250.00 2,115.00 2,000.00

0220 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2.000 MI 2,250.00 2,115.00 2,000.00

0230 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1.000 MI 2,250.00 2,115.00 2,000.00

0240 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 200.000 LF 1.10 1.10 1.00

0250 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 100.000 LF 2.20 2.20 2.00

0260 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 300.000 EA 17.00 16.00 15.00

0270 619-C7001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 200.000 EA 17.00 16.00 15.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-55 Southbound South of Hazlehurst at Tower Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0055-01(119) /
108495301 in Copiah County,

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,270,330.00

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Key, LLC Riverside Construction
Company, Inc.

$2,819,320.50 $2,947,732.00 $3,248,190.25

4 5 6

0280 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 4,080.000 LF 21.00 43.50 50.00

0290 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 200,000.00 285,000.00 90,000.00

0300 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1.000 MI 3,250.00 3,173.00 3,000.00

0310 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1.000 MI 8,500.00 7,932.00 7,500.00

0320 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 8,500.00 7,932.00 7,500.00

0330 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 500.000 LF 4.50 4.30 4.00

0340 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 500.000 LF 4.50 4.30 4.00

0350 626-H001 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 100.000 SF 13.50 13.00 12.00

0360 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 100.000 LF 9.00 8.50 8.00

0370 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 50.000 EA 17.00 15.90 15.00

0380 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 50.000 EA 17.00 15.90 15.00

0390 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 42.000 EA 25.00 23.50 22.00

0400 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 10.000 EA 95.00 90.00 85.00

0410 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 12,500.00 30,525.00 37,500.00

0420 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 17,875.000 LF 82.50 73.00 104.75

0430 907-411-A001 Ultra Thin Asphalt Pavement 1,000.000 TON 105.00 98.00 100.00

0450 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 3.000 EA 2,800.00 2,645.00 5,500.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-55 Southbound South of Hazlehurst at Tower Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0055-01(119) /
108495301 in Copiah County,

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,270,330.00

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Dozer, LLC

$3,463,085.00 $3,480,649.00

7 8

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 10,000.00 10,000.00

0020 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 2,025.000 LF 6.25 8.00

0030 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 500.000 LF 5.00 4.00

0050 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 16,000.000 CY 25.00 32.00

0060 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 13,000.000 CY 20.00 13.50

0070 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,600.00 1,000.00

0080 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 2.000 TON 375.00 420.00

0090 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 4.000 TON 375.00 630.00

0100 234-C001 Super Silt Fence 2,800.000 LF 8.75 8.35

0110 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 1,000.000 LF 4.75 6.25

0120 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 100.000 TON 63.00 111.00

0130 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 1,200.000 GAL 3.75 3.00

0140 605-P002 4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 100.000 LF 43.50 20.00

0150 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 1,100.000 CY 116.00 81.00

0160 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,875.000 LF 28.75 26.00

0170 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 3.000 EA 3,800.00 950.00

0180 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 3.000 EA 3,800.00 3,250.00

0190 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 100,000.00 126,000.00

0200 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0210 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2.000 MI 2,500.00 2,000.00

0220 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2.000 MI 2,500.00 2,000.00

0230 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1.000 MI 2,500.00 2,000.00

0240 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 200.000 LF 1.00 1.00

0250 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 100.000 LF 1.00 2.00

0260 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 300.000 EA 10.00 17.00

0270 619-C7001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 200.000 EA 10.00 17.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-55 Southbound South of Hazlehurst at Tower Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0055-01(119) /
108495301 in Copiah County,

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,270,330.00

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Dozer, LLC

$3,463,085.00 $3,480,649.00

7 8

0280 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 4,080.000 LF 30.00 55.00

0290 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 340,000.00 346,400.00

0300 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1.000 MI 7,000.00 3,000.00

0310 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1.000 MI 9,000.00 7,500.00

0320 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 9,000.00 7,500.00

0330 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 500.000 LF 3.00 4.00

0340 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 500.000 LF 3.00 4.00

0350 626-H001 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 100.000 SF 5.00 12.00

0360 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 100.000 LF 3.00 8.00

0370 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 50.000 EA 20.00 17.00

0380 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 50.000 EA 10.00 17.00

0390 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 42.000 EA 62.50 22.00

0400 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 10.000 EA 175.00 85.00

0410 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 40,000.00 35,000.00

0420 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 17,875.000 LF 96.50 93.00

0430 907-411-A001 Ultra Thin Asphalt Pavement 1,000.000 TON 115.00 92.25

0450 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 3.000 EA 5,250.00 6,000.00
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